Government of West Bengal Land & Land Reforms & Refugee Relief & Rehabilitation Department Establishment Branch Nabanna, 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Howrah-711102

<u>No. 4458- Estt</u>. 1M-01/2023-Apptt.

Dated, Howrah, the 31st December, 2024

 2023-Apptt.
 NOTIFICATION

 The Governor is pleased to appoint the following 16 (sixteen) Deputy Directors belonging to the cadre of West

Bengal Land Reforms Service, to the rank of Joint Director, on promotion, carrying Pay Level 19 (Rs.95,100/- - Rs.1,48,000/-) in revised Pay Structure under W.B.S.(ROPA) Rules, 2019 plus such other allowances as admissible under the orders of the Government from time to time with effect from the date mentioned in the Column D of the Table below, as per provisions laid down in West Bengal Land Reforms Service Rules, 2023 published under this Department Notification No. 1200-Estt dated 29.03.2023.

SI. No.	Name of the Assistant Director	Promoted to the rank of	Date of eligibility
А	В	С	D
1.	Bikash Kumar Das	Joint Director	19.09.2024
2.	Pemba LamuBhutia	Joint Director	19.09.2024
3.	Kalyan Roy	Joint Director	20.09.2024
4.	Jayanta Ghosh	Joint Director	19.09.2024
5.	Koushik Mukherjee	Joint Director	19.09.2024
6.	Utsa Biswas	Joint Director	19.09.2024
7.	Arnab Chaudhuri	Joint Director	19.09.2024
<mark>8</mark> .	Prasun Kumar Guha	Joint Director	21.09.2024
9.	Jayanta Kumar Basak	Joint Director	19.09.2024
10.	Subhasis Khan	Joint Director	19.09.2024
11.	Suraj Routh	Joint Director	19.09.2024
12.	Santwana Nandi	Joint Director	19.09.2024
13.	Dibya Sundar Ghosh	Joint Director	19.09.2024
14.	Pradip Roy	Joint Director	01.07.2024
15.	Shyamapada Roy	Joint Director	19.09.2024
16.	Biswanath Chakraborty	Joint Director	19.09.2024

The place of posting of the officers, whose names are mentioned above, will remain the same until further orders. This order is issued in the interest of Public Service.

By order of the Governor,

(VIVEK KUMAR) LRC & Additional Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No: 4458 /1(11) Apptt.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700 CO1
- 2. The Director of Land Records & Surveys and Joint L.R.C, West Bengal 35, Gopal Nagar Road, Alipore, Kolkata-700 027.
- 3. District Magistrate & Collector,.....
- 4. 1st LAC, Kolkata, 5 Bankshall Street, Kolkata 700001
- 5. The ADM & DL&LRO.....
- 6. Kolkata Thika Controller, Survey Building, 35, Gopal Nagar Road, Alipore, Kolkata- 700027
- 7. Rent Controller, Kolkata, City Civil Court, Kolkata-700001
- 8. The Joint Director, Indo Bangladesh Border Demarcation, 1st Floor New Sectt. Building, Kolkata -700 001
- 9.

_____, Deputy Director

- 10. Sr. P.S. to Principal Secretary & L.R.C, L. & L. R. & R.R. & R Department
- 11. Guard file of Establishment Branch.

Additional Secretary to the Government of West Bengal